## Commissioners Court Aransas County, Texas

### Ray A. Garza, County Judge

**Jack Chaney** Commissioner, Pct 1-1A

Leslie Casterline Commissioner, Pct 2



Pat Rousseau Commissioner, Pct 3

**Robert Dupnik** Commissioner, Pct 4-4A

# NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING OF THE SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE OF ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

This Notice is posted by the Aransas County Judge pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act. (VERNONS TEXAS CODES ANN. GOV. CODE CH.551) and Chapter 152 of the Texas Local Government Code. The Aransas County Salary Grievance Committee will hold a Public Hearing at **9:00 A.M.** on the **23rd day of August**, **2024**, in the Aransas County Courthouse, 2840 Hwy 35 North, Rockport, Texas. A Public Hearing will be held concerning the following subjects:

### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **ROLL CALL**

- 1. Presentation from Counsel Regarding Salary Grievance Committee Procedures. (County Attorney, Amanda Oster/Asst. County Attorney Adela Martinez)
- 2. Motion to Adopt the Grievance Committee Procedures. (Judge Garza)
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Hearing(s) regarding Grievances filed by elected officials in response the FY2025 budget.
- 5. Deliberation of Committee regarding Grievances filed.
- 6. Vote of Committee for each Grievance on whether or not to recommend a salary increase. Vote to be taken by paper ballot (or by other means, as determined by Committee)

ADJOURNMENT AT 11:19 A.

AUG 19 2024

ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

MISTY KIMBROUGH BY COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

Ray A Garza, County Judge

It is hereby affirmed that this NOTICE OF MEETING was duly posted at the Aransas County Courthouse at least seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, on a bulletin board that is readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours and also on the Aransas County website, in compliance with the Texas Open Meeting Act and Texas Government Code 551.043.

Tracy Orr Smith, Executive Assistant, County Judge's Office